Page 2 of 14

MKP23
Version history
Current version Date Author Change description
Page 3 of 14

MKP23

(F)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d
max
dV/dt
(v/μs)
Part Number
0.00082 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2821-30****+++
0.0022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2222-60****+++
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2102-30****+++
0.0027 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2272-60****+++
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2122-30****+++
0.0033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2332-60****+++
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2152-30****+++
0.0039 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2392-60****+++
0.0018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2182-30****+++
0.0047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2472-60****+++
0.0022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2222-30****+++
0.0056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2562-60****+++
0.0027 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2272-30****+++
0.0068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2682-60****+++
0.0033 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2332-30****+++
0.0082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2822-60****+++
0.0036 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2362-30****+++
0.010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2103-60****+++
0.0039 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2392-30****+++
0.012 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2123-60****+++
0.0047 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2472-30****+++
0.015 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2153-60****+++
0.0056 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2562-30****+++
0.018 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2183-60****+++
0.0068 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2682-30****+++
0.022 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2223-60****+++
0.0082 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2822-30****+++
0.027 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2273-60****+++
0.010 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2103-30****+++
0.033 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2333-60****+++
0.012 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 3 000 C33G2123-30****+++
0.039 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2393-60****+++
0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2102-40****+++
0.047 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2473-60****+++
0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2122-40****+++
0.056 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2563-60****+++
0.0015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2152-40****+++
0.068 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 2 000 C33G2683-60****+++
0.0018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2182-40****+++
0.018 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2183-90****+++
0.0022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2222-40****+++
0.022 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2223-90****+++
0.0027 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2272-40****+++
0.027 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2273-90****+++
0.0033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2332-40****+++
0.033 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2333-90****+++
0.0039 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2392-40****+++
0.039 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2393-90****+++
0.0047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2472-40****+++
0.047 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2473-90****+++
0.0056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2562-40****+++
0.056 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2563-90****+++
0.0068 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2682-40****+++
0.068 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2683-90****+++
0.0082 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2822-40****+++
0.082 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2823-90****+++
0.010 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 2 200 C33G2103-40****+++
0.10 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2104-90****+++
0.12 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2124-90****+++
0.15 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 800 C33G2154-90****+++
Note:  1.  “-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%,J=±5%, H=±3%
2. “****”=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
Page 6 of 14


(F)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d
max
dV/dt
(v/μs)
Part Number
0.00056 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2561-3S****+++
0.0033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2332-6S****+++
0.00062 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2621-3S****+++
0.0036 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2362-6S****+++
0.00068 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2681-3S****+++
0.0039 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2392-6S****+++
0.00082 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2821-3S****+++
0.0047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2472-6S****+++
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2102-3S****+++
0.0056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2562-6S****+++
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2122-3S****+++
0.0068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2682-6S****+++
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2152-3S****+++
0.0082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2822-6S****+++
0.0018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2182-3S****+++
0.010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2103-6S****+++
0.0022 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2222-3S****+++
0.012 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2123-6S****+++
0.0027 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2272-3S****+++
0.015 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2153-6S****+++
0.0033 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2332-3S****+++
0.018 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2183-6S****+++
0.0036 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2362-3S****+++
0.022 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2223-6S****+++
0.0039 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2392-3S****+++
0.027 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2273-6S****+++
0.0047 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2472-3S****+++
0.030 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2303-6S****+++
0.0056 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 4 000 C33H2562-3S****+++
0.033 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2333-6S****+++
0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2102-4S****+++
0.036 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2363-6S****+++
0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2122-4S****+++
0.039 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2393-6S****+++
0.0015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2152-4S****+++
0.047 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2473-6S****+++
0.0018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2182-4S****+++
0.056 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 2 500 C33H2563-6S****+++
0.0022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2222-4S****+++
0.010 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2103-9S****+++
0.0027 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2272-4S****+++
0.012 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2123-9S****+++
0.0030 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2302-4S****+++
0.015 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2153-9S****+++
0.0033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2332-4S****+++
0.018 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2183-9S****+++
0.0039 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2392-4S****+++
0.022 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2223-9S****+++
0.0047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2472-4S****+++
0.027 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2273-9S****+++
0.0056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2562-4S****+++
0.033 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2333-9S****+++
0.0068 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2682-4S****+++
0.036 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2363-9S****+++
0.0082 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2822-4S****+++
0.039 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2393-9S****+++
0.010 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2103-4S****+++
0.047 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2473-9S****+++
0.012 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 3 000 C33H2123-4S****+++
0.056 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2563-9S****+++
0.068 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2683-9S****+++
0.082 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2823-9S****+++
0.10 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2104-9S****+++
0.12 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 1 200 C33H2124-9S****+++
Note:  1.  “-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%,J=±5%, H=±3%
2.  “****”=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
Page 7 of 14


(F)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d
max
dV/dt
(v/μs)
Part Number
0.00047 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1471-30****+++
0.0010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1102-60****+++
0.00056 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1561-30****+++
0.0012 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1122-60****+++
0.00062 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1621-30****+++
0.0015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1152-60****+++
0.00068 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1681-30****+++
0.0018 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1182-60****+++
0.00082 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1821-30****+++
0.0022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1222-60****+++
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1102-30****+++
0.0027 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1272-60****+++
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1122-30****+++
0.0033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1332-60****+++
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1152-30****+++
0.0039 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1392-60****+++
0.0018 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1182-30****+++
0.0047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1472-60****+++
0.0022 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1222-30****+++
0.0056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1562-60****+++
0.0027 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1272-30****+++
0.0068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1682-60****+++
0.0033 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1332-30****+++
0.0082 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1822-60****+++
0.0036 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1362-30****+++
0.010 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1103-60****+++
0.0039 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1392-30****+++
0.012 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1123-60****+++
0.0047 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 6 500 C33U1472-30****+++
0.015 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1153-60****+++
0.00056 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1561-40****+++
0.018 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1183-60****+++
0.00062 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1621-40****+++
0.022 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1223-60****+++
0.00068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1681-40****+++
0.027 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1273-60****+++
0.00082 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1821-40****+++
0.033 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1333-60****+++
0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1102-40****+++
0.039 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1393-60****+++
0.0011 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1112-40****+++
0.047 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 4 500 C33U1473-60****+++
0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1122-40****+++
0.015 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1153-90****+++
0.0013 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1132-40****+++
0.018 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1183-90****+++
0.0015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1152-40****+++
0.022 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1223-90****+++
0.0017 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1172-40****+++
0.027 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1273-90****+++
0.0018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1182-40****+++
0.033 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1333-90****+++
0.0020 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1202-40****+++
0.039 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1393-90****+++
0.0022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1222-40****+++
0.047 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1473-90****+++
0.0027 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1272-40****+++
0.056 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1563-90****+++
0.0030 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1302-40****+++
0.068 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1683-90****+++
0.0033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1332-40****+++
0.082 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1823-90****+++
0.0036 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1362-40****+++
0.10 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 1 800 C33U1104-90****+++
0.0039 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1392-40****+++
0.0047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1472-40****+++
0.0056 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1562-40****+++
0.0068 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1682-40****+++
0.0082 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1822-40****+++
0.010 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1103-40****+++
0.012 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 6 000 C33U1123-40****+++
Note:  1.  “-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%,J=±5%, H=±3%
2.  “****”=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
Page 8 of 14


CN
(F)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d
max
dV/dt
(v/μs)
Part Number
0.00056 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1561-40****+++
0.00056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1561-60****+++
0.00062 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1621-40****+++
0.00068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1681-60****+++
0.00068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1681-40****+++
0.00082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1821-60****+++
0.00082 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1821-40****+++
0.0010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1102-60****+++
0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1102-40****+++
0.0012 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1122-60****+++
0.0012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1122-40****+++
0.0015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1152-60****+++
0.0015 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1152-40****+++
0.0018 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1182-60****+++
0.0018 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1182-40****+++
0.0022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1222-60****+++
0.0022 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1222-40****+++  0.0027 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1272-60****+++
0.0027 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1272-40****+++
0.0033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1332-60****+++
0.0033 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1332-40****+++  0.0039 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1392-60****+++
0.0036 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1362-40****+++
0.0047 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1472-60****+++
0.0039 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1392-40****+++
0.0056 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1562-60****+++
0.0047 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1472-40****+++
0.0068 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1682-60****+++
0.0056 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1562-40****+++
0.0082 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1822-60****+++
0.0068 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1682-40****+++  0.010 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1103-60****+++
0.0082 13.0 14.0 8.0 10.0 0.6 9 800 C33V1822-40****+++
0.012 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1123-60****+++
0.00056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1561-60****+++
0.015 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1153-60****+++
0.00062 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1621-60****+++
0.018 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 10 000 C33X1183-60****+++
0.00068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1681-60****+++
0.0022 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1222-90****+++
0.00082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1821-60****+++
0.0027 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1272-90****+++
0.0010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1102-60****+++
0.0033 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1332-90****+++
0.0012 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1122-60****+++
0.0039 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1392-90****+++
0.0015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1152-60****+++
0.0047 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1472-90****+++
0.0018 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1182-60****+++
0.0056 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1562-90****+++
0.0022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1222-60****+++
0.0068 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1682-90****+++
0.0027 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1272-60****+++
0.0082 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1822-90****+++
0.0033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1332-60****+++
0.010 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1103-90****+++
0.0039 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1392-60****+++
0.012 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1123-90****+++
0.0047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1472-60****+++
0.015 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1153-90****+++
0.0056 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1562-60****+++
0.018 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1183-90****+++
0.0068 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1682-60****+++
0.022 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1223-90****+++
0.0082 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1822-60****+++
0.027 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1273-90****+++
0.010 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1103-60****+++
0.033 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 6 000 C33X1333-90****+++
0.012 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1123-60****+++
0.015 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1153-60****+++
0.018 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1183-60****+++
0.022 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 9 500 C33V1223-60****+++
0.0068 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1682-90****+++
0.0082 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1822-90****+++
0.010 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1103-90****+++
0.012 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1123-90****+++
0.015 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1153-90****+++
0.018 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1183-90****+++
0.022 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1223-90****+++
0.027 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1273-90****+++
0.033 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1333-90****+++
0.039 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1393-90****+++
0.047 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1473-90****+++
0.056 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 4 500 C33V1563-90****+++
Note:  1.  “-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%,J=±5%, H=±3%
2.  “****”=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1)
Page 9 of 14
